Ex
 n
D.44ED.2018
TIGER series Rectangular floodlights
TIGER series floodlights have been manufactured and tested in compliance with European standards for use in hazardous
areas classified as Zone 2 due to the presence of gases and as Zone 21, 22 for the presence of dusts. When fitted with a
symmetrical internal reflector, they are ideal for lighting large areas and when fitted with an asymmetrical reflector they
provide a concentrated beam of light exactly where it is required. Their IP66 degree of protection and excellent perfor-

5 mm galvanised steel with index for tracking goniometer
2 x Ø11 and 1 x Ø13 holes mm
Stainless steel
Aluminium clips
Stainless steel
1xISO M20 entry. Floodlight fixture complete with cable gland   for non armoured cable
Polyester Ral 7035 (Light grey)
MECHANICAL FEATURES
Lamp holder:  E40 ceramic
Rated voltage:  230 V AC
Rated frequency:  50 Hz
Connection:  Direct connection to the terminal board L, N, Pe. Section 4mm2
Power factor:  0.90
ELECTRICAL FEATURES
Discharge lamp
Rated voltage: 277 V 60 Hz (code TIGER-400HA/277)
Rated voltage: 480 V 50 Hz (code TIGER-400HA/480)
Rated frequency: 60 Hz at 230 V (code TIGER-400HA/60)
Loop in / loop out on request
Other voltages available on request
ACCESSORIES AVAILABLE / SPECIAL REQUESTS
user1
Nuovo timbro
user1
Rettangolo
user1
Rettangolo
Ex
 n
D.46ED.2018
TIGER series selection chart
Code
Lamp
type
Reflector Watt
Class
T.a. +55°C
Max surface
temperature °C
Weight
kg
mm
TIGER-150NA high pressure sodium Symmetrical 150 T3 160 9 480x440x220
TIGER-150NAAS high pressure sodium Asymmetrical 150 T3 160 9 480x440x220
TIGER-250NA high pressure sodium Symmetrical 250 T3 160 10,2 480x440x220
TIGER-250NAAS high pressure sodium Asymmetrical 250 T3 160 10,2 480x440x220
TIGER-400NA high pressure sodium Symmetrical 400 T3-T2 189-210 11,5 480x440x220
TIGER-400NAAS high pressure sodium Asymmetrical 400 T3-T2 189-210 11,5 480x440x220
TIGER-250HA metal halide Symmetrical 250 T2 160 10,2 480x440x220
TIGER-250HAAS metal halide Asymmetrical 250 T2 160 10,2 480x440x220
TIGER-400HA metal halide Symmetrical 400 T3-T2 189-210 10,2 480x440x220
TIGER-400HAAS metal halide Asymmetrical 400 T3-T2 189-210 10,2 480x440x220
Dimensions in mm
Esempio:        Tipo Armatura
        EWL -80
altro.... vedi legenda